DELAWARE RIVER & BAY AUTHORITY

DELAWARE MEMORIAL BRIDGE

TRAFFIC REPORT
July 2019

EZPASS EZPASS 2-Axle 3-Axle 4-Axle 5-Axle 6-Axle : Wide Total Revenue
Full Fare Cars Carl Car2 Car3 Special Non Rev )

Frequent Commuter Truck Truck Truck Truck Truck Load Vebhicles
7/1/2019 Monday 40,148 4,286 3,706 240 298 6 1,534 534 509 5,269 107 22 5 83 56,664
7/2/2019 Tuesday 34,400 4,332 3,813 174 240 8 1,611 522 568 6,049 170 38 16 127 51,941
7/3/2019 Wednesday 45,207 4,038 3,598 198 293 8 1,529 569 538 5,607 162 26 4 108 61,777
7/4/2019 Thursday 38,595 1,708 1,006 161 183 2 528 339 196 2,383 51 14 - 66 45,166
7/5/2019 Friday 46,335 2,958 2,356 215 268 7 1,115 511 372 4,090 83 22 8 77 58,340
7/6/2019 Saturday 57,338 2,263 1,330 311 341 4 754 402 266 2,447 63 7 - 70 65,526
7/7/2019 Sunday 66,828 1,809 957 256 326 5 559 479 206 1,619 17 11 - 56 73,072
7/8/2019 Monday 40,739 4,181 3,729 212 251 6 1,418 547 513 5,306 97 18 11 78 57,028
7/9/2019 Tuesday 30,216 4,431 3,937 162 237 7 1,508 534 472 5,914 164 40 7 124 47,629
7/10/2019 Wednesday 31,450 4,402 3,917 171 238 - 1,492 545 525 5,949 172 26 5 93 48,892
7/11/2019 Thursday 34,426 4,203 3,880 207 259 10 1,517 557 518 5,764 154 32 7 98 51,534
7/12/2019 Friday 48,320 4,031 3,639 264 308 7 1,499 568 515 5,478 132 25 9 88 64,795
7/13/2019 Saturday 52,989 2,373 1,430 361 397 4 859 423 306 2,836 85 9 4 36 62,076
7/14/2019 Sunday 59,013 1,963 1,076 308 332 3 655 456 247 1,655 23 11 - 39 65,742
7/15/2019 Monday 37,919 4,093 3,808 177 265 4 1,440 581 517 5,529 101 28 8 86 54,470
7/16/2019 Tuesday 30,033 4,427 4,022 163 223 7 1,532 542 583 6,125 164 34 5 97 47,860
7/17/2019 Wednesday 31,318 4,357 3,977 161 227 9 1,545 558 552 6,056 168 25 4 115 48,957
7/18/2019 Thursday 36,845 4,323 3,918 166 306 5 1,663 612 569 6,018 173 31 10 97 54,639
7/19/2019 Friday 49,494 3,887 3,518 212 366 9 1,592 636 528 5,527 130 24 15 74 65,938
7/20/2019 Saturday 52,387 2,348 1,474 368 397 3 837 461 301 2,816 69 14 3 51 61,478
7/21/2019 Sunday 58,001 2,000 1,040 273 302 7 570 479 181 1,772 30 13 - 33 64,668
7/22/2019 Monday 38,804 4,151 3,821 205 250 10 1,470 563 447 5,344 94 21 23 126 55,203
7/23/2019 Tuesday 31,029 4,332 3,954 122 234 8 1,685 515 520 6,067 184 32 23 99 48,705
7/24/2019 Wednesday 31,520 4,346 3,888 173 257 6 1,961 543 566 5,994 161 30 24 109 49,469
7/25/2019 Thursday 37,795 4,362 3,936 208 297 8 1,630 558 555 5,692 151 21 22 112 55,235
7/26/2019 Friday 49,918 3,908 3,488 261 348 7 1,597 649 547 5,463 127 24 13 70 66,350
7/27/2019 Saturday 55,016 2,513 1,418 371 418 6 926 444 317 2,850 84 17 2 51 64,382
7/28/2019 Sunday 60,285 1,979 1,061 276 334 10 572 456 226 1,681 21 13 - 25 66,914
7/29/2019 Monday 39,996 4,267 3,835 197 246 7 1,454 577 463 5,300 101 17 22 92 56,482
7/30/2019 Tuesday 31,380 4,405 4,010 185 226 5 1,546 477 494 6,076 186 25 30 83 49,045
7/31/2019 Wednesday 31,989 4,388 3,962 169 277 8 1,572 510 588 5,991 161 36 22 91 49,673
July 2019 TOTAL 1,329,733 111,064 93,504 6,927 8,944 196 40,170 16,147 13,705 144,667 3,585 706 302 2,554 1,769,650
July 2018 TOTAL 1,282,018 110,545 87,936 6,961 8,737 194 37,890 16,790 13,332 137,968 3,031 786 113 2,596 1,706,301
47,715 519 5,568 (34) 207 2 2,280 (643) 373 6,699 554 (80) 189 (42) 63,349
3.7% 0.5% 6.3% -0.5% 2.4% 1.0% 6.0% -3.8% 2.8% 4.9% 18.3% -10.2% 167.3% -1.6% 3.7%




